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are given in a statement laid on the Table. (Sec Appendix IV, annexure
No. 25.]

(b) The time taken depends on the tiature of the proposals and the ade-

« quacy of the details furnished. It is not possible to say what the average time taken is.

(c) Particulars are*being collected trom individual Ministries and will be laid on the Table early.

(d) A Statement of outstanding requests from Uttar Pradesh is laid on the Table. [Stfe Appendix IV, annexure No, 25.] All of these are in various stages of consideration and i t is not possible to say when they are likely to be sanctioned. Every effort will be made to expedite the sanction.

A rt a n d Culture

*596. Shri Lakshmidliar Jena: Will the Minister of Educatioii be oleased to

' state:

(a) the amount of money pllotted during the years 1953-54 and 1954-55
for the development of Art and Cul­
tu re in India; and

(b) the amount paid to the State of Orissa in these years?

The MlBister of Edacatloti and Natnral Resources and Scientific Research (Maulana Azad); (a) Rs.
26,87,000/. for 1953-54 and Rs.
42.37,400/- for 1954-55.

^b) Nil.
Manganese (Price)

^597. Shri 8. C. Samanta: Will the Blinister of Natural Resources and

^Bcientiflc ReAearrh be oleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that the price of manganese has registered a lall and is now fluctuating between Bs. St)/- and Rs. 90/- per ton; and

(b) if so, what are the main reasons for the decline of prices?

The Minlsler of Education and Hataral ReMnrceii and Scientific Research (Maulana Aiad): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The main reasons for the decline of prices are:—

(i) contraction of demand due to the cessation of U.S. Stockpiling programme:

(ii) gradual emergence of Brazil as a competitor in this com*
modify; and

(iii) reported re-enti^ of Russia into the export market.

Scholarships b y French Government

*598. Shri Bahadur Singh: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to

state:

(a) whether the Government of France awarded any scholarships to Indian nationals this year also for study in Prance; and

(b) if so. what was the number of scholarships and how the candidates

were selected?

The Minister of fil«estion snd Natural Resources and Scientific Research (Maulana Asad): (a) Yes.
Sir.

(b) 12 fresh awards and 21 renewals. Candidates were screened by a Selection Board constituted by the French Embassy in India In consultation with the Ministry of Education.
Final acceptance of the candidates recommended rested with the Government of France. Renewals were nnade by the French Government direct.
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The Minister of Education and Natural Resources and SdentUlc Research (Maulana Asad): (a) No.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Exploration o f Ir o n O re

*600. Shri Balakrishnan: Will the Minister of Natural Besoanes and Scientific Re^arch be pleased to state:

(a) whether as a result of the decisions taken at the Bangalore Conference, intensive exploration of iron and allied ores has been made by the Geological Survey of India in South
India; and

(b) if so, with what results?

The Minister of Education and Natural Resources and Scientific Research (Maulana Azad): (a) and (b).
The Bangalore conference only made recommendations. Government’s decisions on them will soon be taken and implemented.

. Z '
Fbathhrs (Smuggling)

Shri Rafifhunath Singb; Will the Minister of Financt* be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that large scale smuggling of feathers of Indian wild* birds is being carried on through the French and Portuguese possessions
In India; and

(b) if so. what steps are being taken by Government to stoo the said smuggling of feathers?

The Deputy Minister of Finance
(Shri A. C. Guha); (a) The information available with Government indicates that such smuggling is on a negligible scale.

(b) In view of the reply to part (a), no special steps have been considered necessary in respect of feathers. However, Customs control over movement of persons and goods across the frontiers with the French and Portuguese possesfsions has been contir^ualiy tightened up in re c n l vcars.

Fundamental R esearch

*603. Dr. Satyawadi: WiU the Mini*, ter of Education be pleased to state:

 ̂ (a) the number of cases in which ' grant-in-aid were given (8ubject-wiae>
for research work in fundamental research in 1953-54; and

(b) the total amount of grants given during the same period?

The Afinister of Education anJ Natural Resources and Scientific Besearch (Maulana Asad): (a) and (b).
A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [Sec Appendix IV, nexure No. 26.]

C o - operative Society i n Tripura

^604. Shri Biren Dutt: Will tbe Minister of States be pleased to stater

(a) whether any grant has been given to any co-operative society in Tripura; and

(b) if so, the purpose for which thi» money has been given? ^

The Minister of Home Affairs aiitf States (Dr. Katju): (a) None, so far.

(b) Does not arise.
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The Minister of Education
Natural Resources and Scientific Be-
sf'arch (IMaulana Azad): (a) U .S ^ , Cnr.n in U.?.S.R., Poland and Germany d\irvng 195.3 and Argentina. Indonesia, China, Brazil and Venice during 1954.

(b> Thoy helped in promoting cultural relations with the countries concerned and in stimulating Interest In Ihni't' conniries in Indian art.

